U-series IGBT Modules (1,200 V) 115
Yuichi Onozawa
Shinichi Yoshiwatari
Masahito Otsuki
U-series IGBT Modules (1,200 V)
1. Introduction
Power conversion equipment such as general-use
inverters and uninterruptible power supplies (UPSs) is

max.
(b) Electrical characteristics (at Tc = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Table 2 1,200 V U-series IGBT modules
Table 1 Characteristics of the 1,200 V U-series IGBT modules
Rated
voltage
(V)
Package Sale date
Small PIM
EP2
1,200
Rated
current
(A)
Types
10 7MBR10UE120
10 7MBR10UA120
15 7MBR15UA120
25 7MBR25UA120
EP3
35 7MBR35UB120
50 7MBR50UB120
75 7MBR75UB120
7in1
(M631
or
P611)
75 7MBI75UD-120
100 7MBI100UD-120
150 7MBI150UD-120
M232
75 2MBI75UA-120
100 2MBI100UA-120
M233
150 2MBI150UB-120
200 2MBI200UB-120
M234
200 2MBI200UC-120
M235 300 2MBI300UD-120
300 2MBI300UC-120
M238
300 2MBI300UE-120
450 2MBI450UE-120
Large
capacity
module
225 6MBI225U-120
300 6MBI300U-120
450 6MBI450U-120
150 2MBI150UA-120
HEP3
35 7MBR35UD120
New PC2 75 6MBI75UA-120
New PC2 150 3MBI150U-120
50 7MBR50UD120
75 7MBR75UD120
New PC3
75 6MBI75UB-120
100 6MBI100UB-120
150 6MBI150UB-120
75 6MBI75UC-120
100 6MBI100UC-120
150 3MBI150UC-120
15 7MBR15UE120
35 7MBR35UA120
HEP2
10 7MBR10UC120
15 7MBR15UC120
25 7MBR25UC120
35 7MBR35UC120
April 2003
Vol. 48 No. 4  FUJI ELECTRIC REVIEW118
Fig.8 Catalogue of packages of 1,200 V U-series
3. Features of the New FWDs